
Hall of Records, Rm. 301
2281 Tulare Street
Fresno, California

93721-2198

County of Fresno

Legislation Details

File #: 18-1129 Name: Contract No. 17-28-C Ashlan Avenue and Van Ness
Boulevard Intersection Improvements

In control: Public Works & Planning

On agenda: Final action:10/9/2018 10/9/2018

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Title: Authorize the Director of the Department of Public Works and Planning to approve plans and
specifications, including plan modifications, and to execute a Contract Change Order for Contract No.
17-28-C - Ashlan Avenue and Van Ness Boulevard Intersection Improvements, which adds work to the
original contract, exceeding the authorized Director’s limit of $38,617, increasing the maximum by
$89,586 to a total of $611,929.50; and, approve the addition of two subcontractors:  Eco Landscape
Management for the planting of three oak trees, three crape myrtle trees, and one deodor cedar tree
on the County’s right-of-way near the intersection ($51,180); and, Asphalt Impressions, Inc. for the
installation of specialty pavement markings, including markings for the pedestrian crossing on the
easterly leg of the Van Ness Boulevard intersection at Ashlan Avenue ($38,406)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Agenda Item, 2. Location Map, 3. Contract Change Order No. 2, 4. New Striping with Signage, 5.
Plant Legend

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Conducted HearingsBoard of Supervisors10/9/2018 1 Pass

County of Fresno Printed on 4/29/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

